

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26545-46, 26561,
26562, 26564 and 26015-16 of 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S VRIJLAL MANILAL & CO. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14.08.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Put up after four weeks.
In the meanwhile,
pleadings may be completed
by the parties."**

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 26545-46, 26561, 26562 & 26564 of 2013

It is submitted that Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Counsel for the common sole respondent in all the matters has on 20.08.2014 filed the counter affidavit in each matter, as mentioned above. Copy of the same has been included in the SLP Paper Books.

Service is complete.

S.L.P. (C) Nos. 26015-16 of 2013

It is submitted that Ms. Arti Singh, counsel for the sole respondent has not filed the counter affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 17th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR