

SECTION-XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 26545-26546 of 2013
WITH SLP (c) NOS. 26015-26016, 26561, 26562 AND 26564 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S VRIJLAL MANILAL & CO. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER & ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.09.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order.

**"Perused office report dated 17.09.2014.
Counter affidavit has been filed by the sole
respondent in all the matters except in SLP (C)
Nos. 26015-26016 of 2013.
Put up on a non-miscellaneous day."**

It is submitted Ms. Arti Singh, Adv. has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent in SLP Nos. 26015-26016 of 2013. (Copy of the counter affidavit has been included in the paper books).

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR