

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
26545-26546/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/12/2012
in WP No. 11348/2009,18/12/2012 in WP No. 5543/2010 passed by the
High Court Of M.P At Jabalpur)

M/S VRIJLAL MANILAL & CO. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER &ET

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 26015-26016/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26561/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26562/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 26564/2013
(With Office Report)

Date : 18/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shrabani Chakrabarty,Adv.
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

Ms. Arti Singh,Adv.
Ms. Pooja Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioners, hearing of this matter is adjourned for
four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2014.11.18

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

16:29:11 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER