

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26545-46 of 2013
WITH
SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 26015-16, 26561, 26562 and 26564
of 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/S VRIJLAL MANILAL & CO. ETC.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

REGIONAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER ETC.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, hearing of this matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit in all the matters except in SLP 26564 of 2013 (copy included in the paper books).

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR